DEC. 27. 2005 12:15PM USDA/ARS	/OTT Fax: 301-	504-5060	Docket No.: NO. 426	0 P. 2
FORM PTG-1595 (Modified) RE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	ECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET		PARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼ V	r	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Patent a	and Trademark Office	e: Please record the at	tached original docum	ents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party	/(ies):
Glen C. Rains Samuel L. Utley		Name: University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. Address: Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center		
		Address: <u>Buyu Gi</u>	addate Studies Resea	iren Centei
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🛭 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	\ \ \ \			
	ger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	nge of Name	City: Athens	State/Prov.:	GA
☐ Other		Country: <u>U.S.</u>	ZIP:	30602-7411
Execution Date: 09/12/05 & 09/25/05	Additional name(s) & ad	ldress(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s) If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date 11/185,109 07/20/05 		the execution date o		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗵 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Gail E. Poulos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 36,327		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
Address: <u>USDA</u> , ARS, OTT		credited or de	ebited to deposit acc	count
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm. 4-1159		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number:		
City: Beltsville State/Pr	ον.: <u>ΜΌ</u>	50-2134		
Country: <u>U.S.</u> ZIP: <u>20</u>		(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying	by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the			ct and any attached	copy is a true copy

Deil & Pouls

of the original document.

Gail E. Poulos

Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

, DEC. 27. 2005 12:15PM USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060 NO. 4260 P. 3

s.n. 11/185,109

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Glen C. Rains and Samuel L. Utley, with residences and citizenships as indicated below, have made an invention in

Handheld Instrument for Monitoring and/or Identification of Chemicals

Filed July 20, 2005 S

Serial No.: 11/185,109

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I individually agree to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto the University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. ("Company"), a nonprofit corporation of Georgia, having its principal office at Boyd Graduate Studies Research Center, Athens, Georgia 30602-7411, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, and in any and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during the employment by the Company), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries; and

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commission of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to the University of Georgia Research Foundation, Inc. as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1 of 2

USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

S.N. 11/185,109

→ DEC. 27. 2005 12:16PM NO. 4260

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Name:

Address:

2815 Teresa Drive, Tifton, Georgia 31794

Citizenship:

United States

Name:

Samuel L. Utley

Address:

237 Hutchinson Road, Tifton, Georgia 31793

Citizenship:

United States

RECORDED: 12/27/2005